Notice of Completion & Environmental Document Transmittal

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

sch# 2000011093

Project Title: The Oasis at Glen Helen Parkway		15				
Lead Agency: San Bernardino County	Contact Person: Jon Braginton, Planner					
Mailing Address: 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor		Phone: (909) 387-8311				
City: San Bernardino, CA	Zip: 92415-0187	County: San Bernar	-			
	26.					
a ka na ka ka		nmunity: San Bernardir	10			
Cross Streets: Interstate 15, Glen Helen Parkway			Zip Code: 92407			
Longitude/Latitude (degrees, minutes and seconds): 34 0 12	<u>′ 15.82 ″ N / 117</u>	° <mark>24 ′ 45.14″</mark> W To	otal Acres: 33			
Assessor's Parcel No.: 0239-031-04, -32, -37, -50	Section: Twp.: 1 North Range: 5 West Base:					
Within 2 Miles: State Hwy #:	Waterways: Lytle Creek, Cajon Creek					
Airports:	Railways: BNSF	Railways: BNSF Schools: Paakuma' K-8 School				
Decimant Times						
Document Type: CEQA: ■ NOP □ Draft EIR □ Early Cons ■ Supplement/Subsequent EII	NEPA:	NOI Other:	☐ Joint Document ☐ Final Document			
Neg Dec (Prior SCH No.) 2000011093 Mit Neg Dec Other:	[Draft EIS FONSI	Other:			
Local Action Type:						
General Plan Update Specific Plan General Plan Amendment Master Plan General Plan Element Planned Unit Development	Rezone Prezone Use Perm	it	☐ Annexation ☐ Redevelopment ☐ Coastal Permit			
Community Plan Site Plan		ision (Subdivision, etc	The second secon			
Development Type:						
Residential: Units Acres						
Office: Sq.ft. Acres Employees	Transpo	ortation: Type				
Commercial: Sq.ft. 207,900 Acres 32.2 Employees	Mining:	Mineral				
Industrial: Sq.ft. Acres Employees	Power:	Type	MW			
Educational:	∐ Waste T	Freatment: Type	MGD			
Recreational: Water Facilities: Type MGD	Hazardo	ous Waste: Type				
Mace racemacs. Type Mace						
Project Issues Discussed in Document:	61 W W		12			
Aesthetic/Visual Fiscal	Recreation/P		■ Vegetation			
Agricultural Land Flood Plain/Flooding	Schools/Uni		Water Quality			
Air Quality Forest Land/Fire Hazard	Septic System		Water Supply/Groundwater			
■ Archeological/Historical ■ Geologic/Seismic ■ Biological Resources ■ Minerals	Sewer Capac	лту /Compaction/Grading	■ Wetland/Riparian ■ Growth Inducement			
Coastal Zone Noise	Solid Waste		Land Use			
■ Drainage/Absorption ■ Population/Housing Balan						
■ Economic/Jobs ■ Public Services/Facilities	The second second second	■ Traffic/Circulation □ Other:				
Descent Land Hoo/Zening/Congress Day Designations						
Present Land Use/Zoning/General Plan Designation: Special Development (SD) / Destination Progration (DD)						
Special Development (SD) / Destination Recreation (DR)						
Project Description: (please use a separate page if nece	essary)					

The Project to be addressed in the Subsequent EIR consists of a Specific Plan Amendment (SPA, Project #: PROJ-2023-00096), a Planned Development Permit (PDP, Project #: PROJ-2023-00012), and a Tentative Parcel Map (TPM, Project # PROJ-2023-00100) to allow for development of approximately 207,900 square feet of commercial and retail center land uses on an approximately 33-acre site in unincorporated San Bernardino County. The applicant proposes a minor clarification/text amendment to the existing DR zone of the Glen Helen Specific Plan (GHSP) to provide greater flexibility and more accurately reflect the proposed commercial development (these minor edits will be reflected in a SPA). The SPA would affect all areas zoned with a "DR" designation within the GHSP.

Reviewing Agencies Checklist

	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distruction under the state of the agency please the state of the agency please of the state of the agency please of the state of t				
Х	Air Resources Board		Office of Historic Preservation		
	Boating & Waterways, Department of	<u> </u>	Office of Public School Construction		
-	California Emergency Management Agency	<u> </u>	Parks & Recreation, Department of		
	California Highway Patrol	2	Pesticide Regulation, Department of		
x	200 per 200-1710 (30-1) M320	x			
	Caltrans Division of Aeronautics	x			
Х			Resources Agency		
8	Central Valley Flood Protection Board	\$	Resources Recycling and Recovery, Department of		
.0	Coachella Valley Mtns. Conservancy		S.F. Bay Conservation & Development Comm.		
		7	San Gabriel & Lower L.A. Rivers & Mtns. Conservancy		
·		-	San Joaquin River Conservancy		
	Conservation, Department of		Santa Monica Mtns. Conservancy		
			State Lands Commission		
	Delta Protection Commission		SWRCB: Clean Water Grants		
	Education, Department of	Х	SWRCB: Water Quality		
10	Energy Commission	55.	_ SWRCB: Water Rights		
Х	Fish & Game Region # 6		_ Tahoe Regional Planning Agency		
	Food & Agriculture, Department of	X	Toxic Substances Control, Department of		
	Forestry and Fire Protection, Department of	X	Water Resources, Department of		
2	General Services, Department of				
	Health Services, Department of	1	Other:		
10	Housing & Community Development	8	Other:		
Х	_ Native American Heritage Commission				
Loca	I Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead age	————— ncy)			
Starting Date June 14, 2023		Ending	Ending Date July 14, 2023		
Lead	Agency (Complete if applicable):				
Cons	ulting Firm: Kimley-Horn and Associates	Applic	eant: Jim Mauge, 215 Table Top, LLC, C/O The UCR Group		
Address: 3801 University Avenue, Suite 300			Address: PO Box 9716		
K at the state of		The second contract of	City/State/Zip: Redlands, CA 92375		
Contact: Kevin Thomas PI			310-722-8692		
Phon	e: <u>951-543-9868</u>				
Sign	ature of Lead Agency Representative:	m Brag	Date : June 14, 2023		
	V				

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.